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STANFORD RINGING GROUP RECOVERIES and CONTROLS for 2011

The symbols and conventions used are listed below:

Age when ringed: The figures do not represent years. Interpretation is as follows:

1 pullus (nestling or chick)
fraction denominator indicates total number of pullus ringed from those present
1J just fledged and found very close to nest
2 fully grown, year of hatching quite unknown
3 hatched during calendar year of ringing
3] hatched during calendar year of ringing, still partly or completely in juvenile body plumage
4 hatched before calendar year of ringing, but exact year unknown
5 hatched during previous calendar year
6 hatched before previous calendar year, but exact year unknown

Sex: M = male, F =female.

Condition at recovery:

R caught and released by ringer

RR alive and probably healthy, ring or colour marks read in the field by ringer

v alive and probably healthy, caught and released but not by a ringer

S photo sight record by non ringer (Ring photographed in the field)

X found dead (X glass - hit glass; X cat - killed by cat, X rta - road casualty, X pred - taken by

predatory bird, X box - in nest box, X pond - in pond)

CONTROLS:

Kestrel 1 13/06/11 Chesterton, Oxfordshire

EW50737 R 21/09/11 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 100 days, 62 km

Robin 3 14/10/11 Castricum, NETHERLANDS

NLA AT92405 R 07/11/11 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 24 days, 388 km

Sedge Warbler 3] 08/07/09 Rutland Water, Rutland

X 765423 RF 09/06/11 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 701 days, 40 km

Reed Warbler 3 24/08/10 Icklesham, East Sussex

L. 382984 R 17/06/11 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 297 days, 209 km
RF 04/07/11 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 314 days, 209 km

Reed Warbler aM 17/06/11 Rutland Water, Rutland

L. 528926 R 23/06/11 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 6 days, 40 km

Reed Warbler 3 15/08/11 Rostherne Mere, Cheshire

L 949261 R 03/09/11 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 19 days, 135 km

Reed Warbler 4 20/05/07 Pitsford Reservoir, Northants

V 735420 RM  25/04/11 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 1436 days, 20 km

RM  02/05/11 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 1443 days, 20 km




Whitethroat
V 412130

Garden Warbler
X 670827

Blackcap
L 729200

Blackcap
L. 858207

Blackcap
X 690452

Blue Tit
L 263891

Blue Tit
L 263932

Tree Sparrow
L 493131

Tree Sparrow
TL 22946

Tree Sparrow
TR 27180

Chaffinch
Y184175

Lesser Redpoll
L 082272

Lesser Redpoll
P 545435

RECOVERIES:

Sedge Warbler
1430872

Sedge Warbler
L431764

Sedge Warbler
1879422

Reed Warbler
1431493

3J
RF

3]

3J

3]

05/07/09
07/05/11

27/06/10
03/05/11

19/06/11
03/09/11

16/04/11
28/06/11

13/4/10
3/4/11

07/08/11
05/10/11

12/08/11
14/10/11

19/03/11
29/03/11

15/06/10
08/03/11

12/05/11
13/10/11

02/10/11
29/10/11

28/11/10
15/11/11

07/04/09
29/10/11

04/07/11
14/07/11

02/07/11
09/08/11

30/07/11
06/08/11

23/06/11
17/08/11

Countesthorpe, Leics
Stanford Reservoir, Northants

Stortons Gravel Pit, Northants
Stanford Reservoir, Northants

Upper Colwall, Herefordshire
Stanford Reservoir, Northants

Great Rollright, Oxon
Stanford Reservoir, Northants

: 671 days, 15 km

: 310 days, 24 km

: 76 days, 93 km

: 73 days, 58 km

Pinley Abbey, Claverdon, Warwickshire
Ratby, Leicestershire: 355 days, 50 km

Geddington, Northants
Stanford Reservoir, Northants

Geddington, Northants

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Wanlip Gravel Pits, Leics

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Pitsford Reservoir, Northants

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Baumber Park, Lincs

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Ramsley Reservoir, Derbys

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Lineholt, Worcs

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Telford, Shropshire

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Stanford Reservoir, Northamp
Fareham, Hants: 10 days, 178

Stanford Reservoir, Northamp

: 59 days, 30 km

63 days, 30 km

10 days, 30 km

266 days, 20 km

154 days, 112 km

27 days, 100 km

352 days, 78 km

935 days, 97 km

tonshire
km

tonshire

Icklesham, Sussex: 38 days, 209 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamp

tonshire

Uskmouth, Newport: 7 days, 161 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamp

tonshire

Poole Harbour, Dorset: 55 days, 198 km




Reed Warbler
V734238

Reed Warbler
X248179

Reed Warbler
X774941

Blackcap
1431319

Chiffchaff
DNK582

Chiffchaff
EEC044

Blue Tit
X775340
Tree Sparrow

L430169

Goldfinch
Y244275

Lesser Redpoll
1.880405

Lesser Redpoll
Y244344

Reed Bunting
R181193

Reed Bunting
X247693

Reed Bunting
X774390
Sand Martin

V188647

Blackbird
CL10670

Greenfinch
TJ28838

3]

3J

RM

3IM

PoIEN

oW

3]

3J

R5M

1J
RF

ol

3J

3M

03/07/10
15/08/11

09/07/09
14/06/11

04/09/10
05/06/11

16/06/11
04/09/11

23/09/10
27/03/11

03/10/11
13/11/11

30/09/10
03/03/11
25/11/11

28/10/10
06/01/11

17/10/11
12/11/11

16/09/11
29/09/11

22/10/11
21/11/11

02/08/03
13/10/03

02/08/08
04/02/09

03/08/10
20/03/11
17/04/11

19/06/06
07/08/11

02/08/01
18/12/11

18/12/09
05/08/11

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Icklesham, Sussex: 408 days, 209 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Brandon Marsh, Warks: 705 days, 24 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Stortons Gravel Pits, Northants: 274 days, 24 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
St Margaret's at Cliffe, Kent: 80 days, 223 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Drakelow, Derbyshire: 185 days, 56 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
La Puebla del Rio, SPAIN: 41 days, 1747 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Stoughton, Leics: 154 days, 23 km
Stoughton, Leics: 421 days, 23 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Eyebrook Reservoir, Leics: 70 days, 27 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Icklesham, Sussex: 26 days, 209 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Sandwich Bay Estate, Kent: 13 days, 214 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Icklesham, Sussex: 30 days, 209 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Ashton Keynes, Wilts: 72 days, 103 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Pitsford Reservoir, Northants: 186 days, 20 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Stortons Gravel Pits, Northants: 229 days, 24 km
Stortons Gravel Pits, Northants: 257 days, 24 km

Huncote, Leics
Icklesham, Sussex: 1875 days, 228 km

Fleckney, Leicestershire
Colyton, Devon: 3790 days, 244 km

Corby, Northamptonshire
Stanion, Northants: 595 days, 3 km




