

STANFORD RINGING GROUP RECOVERIES and CONTROLS for 2011

The symbols and conventions used are listed below:

Age when ringed: The figures do not represent years. Interpretation is as follows:

- 1 pullus (nestling or chick)
 - fraction denominator indicates total number of pullus ringed from those present
- 1J just fledged and found very close to nest
- 2 fully grown, year of hatching quite unknown
- 3 hatched during calendar year of ringing
- 3J hatched during calendar year of ringing, still partly or completely in juvenile body plumage
- 4 hatched before calendar year of ringing, but exact year unknown
- 5 hatched during previous calendar year
- 6 hatched before previous calendar year, but exact year unknown

Sex: M = male, F = female.

Condition at recovery:

R caught and released by ringer

RR alive and probably healthy, ring or colour marks read in the field by ringer

V alive and probably healthy, caught and released but not by a ringer

S photo sight record by non ringer (Ring photographed in the field)

X found dead (X glass - hit glass; X cat - killed by cat, X rta - road casualty, X pred - taken by

predatory bird, X box - in nest box, X pond - in pond)

CONTROLS:

Kestrel	1	13/06/11	Chesterton, Oxfordshire
EW50737	R	21/09/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 100 days, 62 km
Robin	3	14/10/11	Castricum, NETHERLANDS
NLA AT92405	R	07/11/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 24 days, 388 km
Sedge Warbler	3J	08/07/09	Rutland Water, Rutland
X 765423	RF	09/06/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 701 days, 40 km
Reed Warbler	3	24/08/10	Icklesham, East Sussex
L 382984	R	17/06/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 297 days, 209 km
	RF	04/07/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 314 days, 209 km
Reed Warbler	4M	17/06/11	Rutland Water, Rutland
L 528926	R	23/06/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 6 days, 40 km
Reed Warbler	3	15/08/11	Rostherne Mere, Cheshire
L 949261	R	03/09/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 19 days, 135 km
Reed Warbler	4	20/05/07	Pitsford Reservoir, Northants
V 735420	RM	25/04/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 1436 days, 20 km
	RM	02/05/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 1443 days, 20 km

Whitethroat	3J	05/07/09	Countesthorpe, Leics
V 412130	RF	07/05/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 671 days, 15 km
V 412150	I	07/05/11	Stanford Reservoir, Profitialitis. 671 days, 15 km
Garden Warbler	3J	27/06/10	Stortons Gravel Pit, Northants
X 670827	R	03/05/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 310 days, 24 km
Blackcap	3J	19/06/11	Upper Colwall, Herefordshire
L 729200	R	03/09/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 76 days, 93 km
Blackcap	5	16/04/11	Great Rollright, Oxon
L 858207	R	28/06/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 73 days, 58 km
Blackcap	5M	13/4/10	Pinley Abbey, Claverdon, Warwickshire
X 690452	R	3/4/11	Ratby, Leicestershire: 355 days, 50 km
Blue Tit	3J	07/08/11	Geddington, Northants
L 263891	R	05/10/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 59 days, 30 km
Blue Tit	3	12/08/11	Geddington, Northants
L 263932	R	14/10/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 63 days, 30 km
Tree Sparrow	4	19/03/11	Wanlip Gravel Pits, Leics
L 493131	R	29/03/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 10 days, 30 km
Tree Sparrow	1/6	15/06/10	Pitsford Reservoir, Northants
TL 22946	R	08/03/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 266 days, 20 km
Tree Sparrow	1	12/05/11	Baumber Park, Lincs
TR 27180	R	13/10/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 154 days, 112 km
Chaffinch	3F	02/10/11	Ramsley Reservoir, Derbys
Y184175	R	29/10/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 27 days, 100 km
Lesser Redpoll	4M	28/11/10	Lineholt, Worcs
L 082272	R	15/11/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 352 days, 78 km
Lesser Redpoll	4	07/04/09	Telford, Shropshire
P 545435	R	29/10/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 935 days, 97 km
RECOVERIES:			
Sedge Warbler	3J	04/07/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
L430872	R	14/07/11	Fareham, Hants: 10 days, 178 km
Sedge Warbler	3J	02/07/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire Icklesham, Sussex: 38 days, 209 km
L431764	R	09/08/11	
Sedge Warbler	3J	30/07/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire Uskmouth, Newport: 7 days, 161 km
L879422	R	06/08/11	
Reed Warbler	1	23/06/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
L431493	R	17/08/11	Poole Harbour, Dorset: 55 days, 198 km

Reed Warbler	3J	03/07/10	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire Icklesham, Sussex: 408 days, 209 km
V734238	R	15/08/11	
Reed Warbler	3J	09/07/09	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
X248179	R	14/06/11	Brandon Marsh, Warks: 705 days, 24 km
Reed Warbler	3	04/09/10	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
X774941	RM	05/06/11	Stortons Gravel Pits, Northants: 274 days, 24 km
Blackcap	3JM	16/06/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
L431319	R	04/09/11	St Margaret's at Cliffe, Kent: 80 days, 223 km
Chiffchaff	3	23/09/10	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
DNK582	R	27/03/11	Drakelow, Derbyshire: 185 days, 56 km
Chiffchaff	4	03/10/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
EEC044	R	13/11/11	La Puebla del Rio, SPAIN: 41 days, 1747 km
Blue Tit X775340	3	30/09/10	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
	R	03/03/11	Stoughton, Leics: 154 days, 23 km
	R	25/11/11	Stoughton, Leics: 421 days, 23 km
Tree Sparrow	2	28/10/10	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
L430169	R	06/01/11	Eyebrook Reservoir, Leics: 70 days, 27 km
Goldfinch	3F	17/10/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire Icklesham, Sussex: 26 days, 209 km
Y244275	R	12/11/11	
Lesser Redpoll	3	16/09/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
L880405	R	29/09/11	Sandwich Bay Estate, Kent: 13 days, 214 km
Lesser Redpoll	3	22/10/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire Icklesham, Sussex: 30 days, 209 km
Y244344	R	21/11/11	
Reed Bunting	3J	02/08/03	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
R181193	R	13/10/03	Ashton Keynes, Wilts: 72 days, 103 km
Reed Bunting	3J	02/08/08	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
X247693	R5M	04/02/09	Pitsford Reservoir, Northants: 186 days, 20 km
Reed Bunting X774390	1J RF R	03/08/10 20/03/11 17/04/11	Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire Stortons Gravel Pits, Northants: 229 days, 24 km Stortons Gravel Pits, Northants: 257 days, 24 km
Sand Martin	4	19/06/06	Huncote, Leics
V188647	R	07/08/11	Icklesham, Sussex: 1875 days, 228 km
Blackbird	3J	02/08/01	Fleckney, Leicestershire
CL10670	R	18/12/11	Colyton, Devon: 3790 days, 244 km
Greenfinch	3M	18/12/09	Corby, Northamptonshire
TJ28838	X	05/08/11	Stanion, Northants: 595 days, 3 km